
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Agreement with Host International Inc. for Food and Beverage Concession at the
Airport.
Approve the Fifth Amendment to the Host International Inc. Food and Beverage Concession Agreement to
extend the term of the agreement for two years, from June 30, 2026 to June 30, 2028, modify the Street Pricing
Policy from 10% to 13% above street pricing, add a new concession into the Terminal B Interim Facility,
refresh the Terminal B food court, reduce the Joint Marketing Fund Fee from .50% to .25% of gross revenues,
and modify the use of the Joint Marketing Fund to include customer service initiatives.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Airport)

File #: 19-175, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/20/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

